                            RIP VAN WINKLE (RVW) HIKERS SCHEDULE   

                                      DECEMBER 2001 – JANUARY 2002

                                          http://newyorkheritage.com/rvw



Monday,  December 3

INTMON

8AM

Monday,  December 10

ADVMON

8AM 

Wednesday,  December 12

NOVICE

10AM 

Saturday,  December 15 

INTSAT

8AM 

Monday, December 17

ADVMON

8AM

Monday, December 17

INTMON

8AM 

Friday, December 21

ADV

TBA

SAMS POINT
Easy
3 miles

3 hours     

Bob Stinemire

246-4590

MINNEWASKA STATE PARK

Castle Point to Lake Awosting & Hidden Ladders

Moderate
12 miles
6 hours
 

Addie Haas

255-0614

.

WALLKILL VALLEY RAIL TRAIL  - New Paltz South

Easy

6 miles

4.5 hours      

Mary Lou Hales
246-5447

WESTKILL MOUNTAIN (3880’)  from Spruceton   

Strenuous
7 miles 
6 hours      

Rick Smith

246-4145

BALSAM LAKE  (3723’) & GRAHAM (3868’)
Strenuous hike & bushwhack 

9 miles

5.5 hours

Yvonne Merck
687-4226

STISSING MOUNTAIN /THOMPSON’S POND
Moderate
5.5 miles

4 hours

Gil Hales
246-5447

SUGARLOAF (3800’) & PLATEAU (3840’) – Winter Greeting Hike
Strenuous
10 miles
6.5 hours     

Susan Puretz

246-1823

Monday, January 7

ADVMON

8AM 

Wed, January 9

NOVICE

10AM
Saturday, January 12

INTSAT

8AM 

Monday, January 14

INTMON

8AM

Monday, January 21

ADVMON

8AM

Saturday, January 26

NOVICE

10AM 

Monday, January 28

INTMON

8AM 

Monday, January 28

7PM

BLACKHEAD MOUNTAIN (3940’)
Strenuous
4.4 miles
4 hours    

Bill Smith
246-4145
MINK HOLLOW RD  

Moderate
4 miles

4.5 hours

Dagmara Nunn
 246-6208

NORTH/SOUTH LAKE  - Cross country ski / snowshoe  

Moderate
5-6 miles
5 hours

Rick Smith
246-4145

WINDHAM HIGH PEAK (3524’) – from Rte 23

Strenuous
6.6 miles
4.25 hours

Pat Kramer
246-7616

DOUBLETOP (3860’)
Strenuous bushwhack

5.5 miles 
5.25 hours   

Donna Wamsley
246-8616

ASHOKAN RESERVOIR
Easy

6 miles 
4.5 hours   

Linda Kimble

call Ed Haas
876-6551

HUNTERSFIELD MOUNTAIN (3423’)
Strenuous
7.5 miles 
6 hours   

Fred Backhaus

246-5670

MEETING      Atonement Lutheran Church                                         Refreshments –  Donna Wamsley
Meeting place for all hikes is rear of Sawyer Savings Bank parking lot, 87 Market Street, Saugerties.





Rain dates will be the following Monday for Monday hikes, the following Saturday for Saturday hikes.





Hiking involves certain inherent hazards, and participants do so at their own risk.





SNOWSHOES & CRAMPONS ARE REQUIRED ON ALL HIKES

















